## Handy Andy Park Project Village of Spring Valley

The Handy Andy Park Project Committee is so grateful to all who donated towards the new playground equipment in the park. Many in the community are enjoying the new space, and it is all thanks to the generosity of people like you. A huge thank you also to everyone who donated their time and labor to get the park installed. It's amazing what we can do when we all work together towards a common goal.

With the goal of a new playground complete, we have set a new goal of putting a safe walking/ biking path from town into the park, and possibly even in a loop around the entire park. We believe the addition of this path will help to keep the kids in our community safe and serve as a beautiful place for exercise and recreation for the entire community to enjoy.

All donations will be recognized on a permanent display at the park. We are asking for your support and that you make a donation to this worthwhile project. **Please see the donation** form (next page).

Visit our website (below) to stay updated on upcoming fundraisers and all things Handy Andy Park Project. Type it in or find a link on the village website. Future goals include a bathroom for the park.



## https://svcommunity.wixsite.com/handyandyparkproject

## **Donation Form**

Individual or Business Name:
Address:
Contact Person:
City, State, Zip

Please indicate your donation level below:

Platinum	\$5000 or more	
Gold	\$1000-\$4999	
Silver	\$500-\$999	
Bronze	\$100-\$499	

Other

less than \$100 \_\_\_\_\_

The Handy Andy Park Project Committee has partnered with the Village of Spring Valley which will allow your donation to be **tax deductible**. Checks should be made out to : "Handy Andy Park Project" and can be mailed to: Village of Spring Valley, E121 S 2nd St, P.O. Box 276, Spring Valley, WI 54767 or First Bank of Baldwin in Spring Valley, 320 McKay Ave, P.O. Box 159, Spring Valley, WI 54767. Please submit this form with your donation.

If you'd like to be part of the project in some way or have questions, please contact Aarynn Bosshart, Committee President, 715-928-0637 or email <u>aarynn.bosshart@gmail.com</u> or Village Clerk, Luann Emerson at the Village of Spring Valley Office, 715-778-5635.

Thank You in advance for your support and donation. <u>All</u> donation amounts (big or small) are greatly appreciated. **Donations made at the bronze-platinum levels will be recognized on a permanent display at the park.** 

If you've donated at the bronze-platinum levels, please spell out how you would like your donation to be recognized on the permanent display below:

Checks should be made out to the	"Handy Andy Park Project"	and can be	mailed with this
form to the address below.			

Village of Spring Valley E121 S 2nd Street P.O. Box 276 Spring Valley, WI 54767

Please check this box if you'd like to be a recognized member of Spring Valley Park Friends, and make your donation and on-going yearly donation for the maintenance of the park.